1
 5G NR Signal Generation and Analysis
Application Note
Products:
ı R&S®SMW200A
ı R&S®SMW-K144
ı R&S®FSW43
ı R&S®FSW-K144

Fig. 4-32 shows the EVM VS symbol measurement results of only slot 18 in subframe
2 with 16QAM modulation.
     Ordering Information
50
5 Ordering Information
Designation Type Order No.
Signal- and Spectrum Analyzer 2
Hz to 43 GHz
R&S®FSW43 1331.5003.43
OCXO, precision frequency
reference
R&S®FSW-B4 1313.0703.02
Resolution bandwidth >10MHz
(HW opt.)
R&S®FSW-B8 1313.2464.02
High pass filter (SL) R&S®FSW-B13 1313.0761.02
Digital Baseband Interface (SL) R&S®FSW-B17 1313.0784.02
SSD 128 GB, with FW, for IPC11
CPU board, Win 10
R&S®FSW-B18 1313.0790.10
RF preamplifier, 30dB, 100kHz to
43GHz
R&S®FSW-B24 1313.0832.43
Extension to 160 MHz signal
analysis bandwidth
R&S®FSW-B160 1325.4850.14
3GPP 5G-NR DL Measurements  R&S®FSW-K144 1338.3606.02
3GPP 5G-NR UL Measurements R&S®FSW-K145 1338.3612.02
Vector signal generator, base unit R&S®SMW200A  1412.0000.02
Frequency range: 100kHz to
40GHz, for RF path A
R&S®SMW-B140 1413.0604.02